

WESTWOOD 310.284.8224

DOWNTOWN 213.623.0211

www.arc4adr.com 1.800.347.4512

Hon. John P. Shook

Los Angeles County Superior Court, Retired

A Superior Court Judge with nearly 30 years on the bench, Judge John P. Shook has a reputation as a "gentleman judge" who takes a traditional approach to litigation and allows lawyers to fully and fairly present their cases without being interrupted or sanctioned. He is known for his even temper and willingness to provide feedback about a case. Judge Shook was assigned to the civil courthouse beginning in 1996 and remained there until he retired. He conducted hundreds of voluntary settlement conferences and often received cases from other courts because of his excellent settlement skills.

Practice Areas

Business/Contract, Intellectual Property, Employment, Entertainment, Personal Injury, Professional Malpractice, Discovery Referee.

Conflict Resolution Experience

Judge Shook was elevated to the Los Angeles Superior Court in 1985 by Gov. George Deukmejian after serving for two years on the Compton Municipal Court bench.

Judge Shook began his legal career as an attorney in the litigation section of United California Bank. He was in private practice from 1974 to 1983 as a partner with the law firm of Shook, Dunkerly, Thompson & Anderson, where he handled commercial litigation.

Organizations & Achievements

 Member or former member: California Judges Association; South Bay Bar Association; South Bay Legal Aid Office; Loyola-Marymount University, Parents Advisory Board

Education & Training

- J.D., 1968, Southwestern University School of Law, Los Angeles, CA
- B.A., 1962, Loyola University, Los Angeles

Judge Shook is available throughout California.

